31/07/2024
NOME

Abigail Marcal Vieira Moraes
Adalberto Carlos da Cruz
Adalberto Rodrigues Silveira
Adelia Lara Rezende da Silva
Adelia Sanches Ramos

Adenilce A. De Souza Trindade
Adenilce Riberio Firmino Alves
Adenilce Riberio Firmino Alves
Ailton Carlos Firmino

Alceu Ribeiro Guimaraes
Alcidia Firmino Nogueira
Alzira Batista Ola

Amanda Amabile Leonardo Ferraz
Ana Paula de Almeida M. Mauad
Ana Pivello de Oliveira

Ana Rosa Arantes

Ana Rosa de Almeida

Anali Machado da Silveira
Antonia Regina Pivello Basso
Antonio Pereira Guedes
Aparecida de Souza Sertorio
Aparecida do Carmo Silva Pama
Aparecida Marqui

Aparecido Donizete de Lima
Aparecido Pivello

Ariovaldo de Jesus

Avelino Pereira

Belmiro Vicente Neto

Benedita de Jesus Xavier
Cacildo Aparecido Muniz

Carla M. V. Da Silva Guimaraes
Carlos Eduardo Nogueira Silva
Carmem Ap Sanches Travaini
Celia Maria de Oliveira Nardi
Celso Ribeiro de Lima

Claudio de Oliveira

Cristiane Candida da Silva
Daniela Aparecida Machado
Daniela C. R. P. Dos Santos
Darci de Almeida Brito

Dines Tereza de Lima Brito
Diniam dos Santos Menezes
Diva de Vasconcelos

Diva Goncalves de Vasconcelos
Dolorita A. Felipe Silva
Dorival de Souza

Edgar Belo Jardim

Edvania Ribeiro de Souza
Eliana Aparecida Pinto

Eliana de Lourdes Moreti
Elisabete Gongalves de Souza

RELACAO DA REMUNRACAO DOS BENEFICIARIOS

TOTAL PROVENTOS
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.712,44
.489,08
.712,44
.637,98
.109,57
.339,81
.458,25
.937,03
.660,08
.728,43
.786,89
.592,13
.728,58
.845,86
.624,46
.412,00
.412,00
.047,18
.412,00
.412,00
.164,35
.412,00
.966,16
.928,70
.753,97
.035,11
.035,11
.231,24
.605,34
.585,21
.493,81
.124,62
.479,30
.694,45
.212,50
.568,66
.989,86
.371,21
.753,92
.412,00
.712,44
.389,21
.180,75
.563,53
.996,76
.489,08
.412,00
.660,03
.519,69

728,01

.989,86

TOTAL DESCONTOS

=

499,89
495,76
598, 68
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
227,46
42,39
0,00
0,00
0,00

.552,99

0,00
0,00
0,00

.523,99

0,00
414,93
656,43

0,00
589, 37
597,40

0,00
693,27

0,00

.357,21

452,36
944,77
221,25

.457,95
462,21
.757,96

810,32
189,04
429,42
850,06
0,00
0,00
0,00

.733,78

629,47

0,00
354,15
369, 65
423,86
323, 64

.398,09

0,00
748,06

LIQUIDO

=
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.212,55

993,32

.113,76
.637,98
.109,57
.339,81
.458,25
.937,03
.432,62
.686,04
.786,89
.592,13
.728,58
.292,87
.624,46
.412,00
.412,00
.523,19
.412,00

997,07

.507,92
.412,00
.376,79
.331,30
.753,97
.341,84
.035,11
.874,03
.152,98
. 640,44
.272,56
.666,67
.017,09
.936,49
.402,18
.379,62
.560,44
.521,15
.753,92
.412,00
.712,44
.655,43
.551,28
.563,53
.642,61
.119,43

988,14

.336,39
.121,60

728,01

.241,80

SITUACAO DO CONTRATO

Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Pensionista
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Pensionista
Pensionista
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado



Elizabete Ferreira de Melo
Elza Antonia Zafra Parada
Elza Lina de Almeida
Eunice de Souza Alves
Eunice Soares da Silva
Fatima A. Da Silva

Fatima Regina de Boni

Fernanda de Castro Mauad Tonin

Francelina Candida de Souza
Francisca Domingos da S Lima
Francisco Bernardes da Silva
Francisco Marques da Silva
Genesio Correa da Silva

Geny de Assis Santos

Gessi da Silva dos Passos
Gilmar de Jesus

Gracia A. De Souza Guerra
Helio Silva Ramos

Humberto Cortezia da Silva
Iolanda B. Vieira Gasparete
Iraci Alves Maciel

Irene F. De Oliveira Gobbi
Irene Marcal Gasparetti
Irene Marcal Gasparetti

Isamar Rodrigues de Melo Ramos

Izabel Martins de Boni
Izilda dos Santos Reis
Jair Ferreira dos Reis
Jamil Neves Trindade

Jane Tonelli

Janice Laurindo

Jesus Donizetti Correia
Joao da Silva Ribeiro
Joao Fernandes Braga

Joao Heitor Vicente

Jonas Donizete dos Santos
Jorge Luiz de Oliveira
Jose Antonio Ferreira
Jose da Cruz Rezende

Jose Martins dos Santos
Jovelino Diogo

Jovino Vieira Pontes Neto
Juliana Carlos da Cruz
Laura Rosa Gomes

Leonam Manoel Lacerda

Lia Mara Batista Perossi
Lidia E. S. Amancio da Silva
Lordelina T. De Moraes Izabel
Lourdes do Carmo Monteiro
Lourival Humberto Cabeca

Lucia Fatima dos Santos Bornin

Lucia Helena Aparicio
Luciana Aparecida Gongalves
Luciene Fatima R. Rodrigues
Luiz Batista Neto

GQONOOONREFENNMNNOORNNNEERFRENERRPRRNDMRERONMRPFONOORREWNDNDNNDNNOONNWNDNERNDNDOOOONDDNDEDNDON

.065,43
.783,00
.406,05
.412,00
.441,50
.118,00
.953,85
.520, 66
.125,08
.217,84
712,44
.412,00
.159,32
.511,28
.842,84
.345,51
.520, 66
.549,30
.035,14
.371,65
.258,47
.085,28
.712,44
.563,53
.063,59
.220,10
.181,81
.412,00
.859,01
.008, 38
.828,35
.489,08
.566,17
.412,00
.412,00
.672,21
.412,00
.416,65
.436,84
.650,19
.260,79
.998,93
.745,33
.690,86
.412,00
.534,01
.485,72
.109,57
.579,30
.118,00
.693,56
.779, 64
.548,53
.519,23
.089,33

490,06
539,00
424,07
384,99
310,52
0,00
329,47
466,86
177,85
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
611,71
577,65
1.213,15
0,00
0,00
732,48
0,00
19,59
0,00
0,00
349,45
279,32
110,23
198,82
0,00
2.472,47
568,89
496,35
0,00
0,00
284,46
557,40
0,00
19,01
0,00
514,06
0,00
1.467, 38
0,00
0,00
468,51
1.066,02
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
189,88
538,08
620,82
2.303,22
96,36
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.575,37
.244,00
.981,98
.027,01
.130,98
.118,00
.624,38
.053,80
.947,23
.217,84
712,44
.412,00
.159,32
.511,28
.231,13
.767,86
.307,51
.549,30
.035,14
.639,17
.258,47
.065,69
.712,44
.563,53
.714,14
.940,78
.071,58
.213,18
.859,01
.535,91
.259,46

992,73

.566,17
.412,00
.127,54
.114,81
.412,00
.397, 64
.436,84
.136,13
.260,79
.531,55
.745,33
.690,86

943,49

.467,99
.485,72
.109,57
.579,30
.118,00
.503,68
.241,56
.927,71
.216,01
.992,97

Pensionista
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Pensionista
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado



Luzia Ap. Pivelo Esquiapati
Luzia Aparecida Mafra
Luzinete Maria Conceicao
Magdalena Custodia Panhan
Manoel Bento da Silva

Manoel Bento da Silva

Mara Lucia Batista

Marcia A. Vietts Pivello
Marcia Regina Iunes Ferreira
Marcos Antonio Garcia

Marcos de Oliveira Santos
Maria Angelica de Vasconcelos
Maria Aparecida da Silva Ramos
Maria Aparecida de Amaral
Maria Aparecida dos Reis
Maria Batista Casali

Maria Conceicao O. Aguiar
Maria das Dores Viana

Maria das Dores Viana

Maria das Gracas da S. Pivelo
Maria de Souza Meira Braz
Maria do C. Monteiro

Maria E. Coelho Cordeiro
Maria F. Squiapati Nicolau
Maria Helena da S M de Arruda
Maria Inacia da Silva Sobrinha
Maria Iraci Francischini
Maria Jose Maciel Levi

Maria Jose Maggioni Furlan
Maria Lucia do Nascimento
Maria Rosa de Souza

Maria Sonia Borges Goncalves
Mariza Jose Teixeira de Souza
Marlene Inacia de Souza
Marlene Inacia de Souza

Marli Francisca dos Santos
Matheus G. Campos Figueiredo
Maurina Pereira Ribeiro

Mauro Inacio da Silva

Meire Livia David Cancado
Milton Martins dos Santos
Minelita Pereira de Lima
Miriam Eunice de Almeida
Nadir Finotte

Nair Oliveira Souza

Neusa Aparecida Mendes

Neuso de Almeida Martins
Neuza Tereza P. Facchini
Nilda Dellega Monteiro

Nilton Edson de Carvalho
Nilva Benedita da Silva Santos
Nilva Benedita da Silva Santos
Norma Lucia Souza

Odete Maria da Silva Spagnol
Olimpio Soares de Souza
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.118,00
.412,00
.489,08
.412,00
.412,00
.538,46
.412,00
.414,87
.926,92
.798, 60
.563,53
.354,75
.412,00
.637,98
.035,11
.971,55
.563,53
.753,97
.109,57
.412,00
.499,98
.158,38
.782,99
.159,55
.565,32
.538,46
.563,53
.035,11
.260,71
.783,00
.489,08
.637,98
.489,08
.877, 66
.892,02
.489,08
.136,33
.575,34
.220,43
.867,26
.065,43
.605,34
.637,98
.971,55
.412,00
.253,20
.412,00
.035,11
.035,11
.035,11
.244,31
.412,00

706,00

.962,13
.563,53

0,00
0,00
14,89
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
1.193,45
768,61
892,62
546,99
2.154,34
0,00
0,00
372,59
0,00
0,00
194,61
307,70
461,56
0,00
0,00
1.007,32
106,89
0,00
329,63
0,00
250,94
0,00
539,00
0,00
638,39
319,59
537,91
0,00
496,06
1.068,84
445,50
942,28
827,42
0,00
0,00
484,67
653,30
0,00
0,00
0,00
237,81
0,00
657,00
0,00
737, 64
0,00
686,42
0,00
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.118,00
.412,00
.474,19
.412,00
.412,00
.538,46
.412,00
.221,42
.158,31
.905,98
.016,54
.200,41
.412,00
.637,98
.662,52
.971,55
.563,53
.559,36
.801,87

950, 44

.499,98
.158,38
.775,67
.052, 66
.565,32
.208,83
.563,53
.784,17
.260,71
.244,00
.489,08

999,59

.169,49
.339,75
.892,02

993,02

.067,49
.129,84
.278,15
.039,84
.065,43
.605,34
.153,31
.318,25
.412,00
.253,20
.412,00
.797,30
.035,11
.378,11
.244,31

674,36
706,00

.275,71
.563,53

Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Pensionista
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Pensionista
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Pensionista
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado



Oscar Pereira da Silva

Paulo Marcelo de Castro Mauad
Paulo Roberto Pinto

Pedro Donizeti de Souza

Pedro Orlandini Nogueira

Raul Miguel de Oliveira Correa
Rejany Maria Morais

Rita Maria de Souza

Rosangela Maria da Silva Souza
Sandra A. De Oliveira Romero
Sandra Ferreira da Silva
Sandra Regina Cabeca Teixeira
Sara Regina Vicente

Saula Silvestre

Sebastiana Elias da Costa
Sebastiana Muniz Pereira
Sebastiao Rodrigues da Silva
Sonia A. F. Muniz Geraldelli
Sonia Aparecida Ramos Diogo
Sylvia F. De A. Silva Lacerda
Tania Mara Levi

Telma M. Gomes Santos Oliveira
Terezinha de F. Pontes Silva
Terezinha Valentin Alves
Thereza Miquelina de Paulo
Therezinha Fernandes Spinelli
Uziel Nogueira de Menezes
Uziel Nogueira de Menezes
Valdirene A. De Freitas Ramos
Valeria Apareicda Neves Mattos
Valter Augusto Pereira

Vanda Oliveira de Souza

Vanda Rosa de Jesus Fagliari
Vanderlei Batista de Lima
Zilda de Souza Elias

.753,97
.205, 68
.094,72
.145,20
.129,38
.444,57
.520,19
706,00
.027,76
.585,20
.417,08
.109,59
.609,98
.722,35
.035,11
.489,08
.243,80
.782,90
.065,88
.656,77
.448,42
.269,06
.798, 60
.489,08
.109, 57
.753,97
.733,15
.753,96
.635,48
.644,064
.786,90
.616,44
.412,00
.964,03
.591,18
8.117,24

84.

.135,77
.451, 99

678,08
148,36

0,00
445,93

.295,86

0,00

.101,09

0,00

.239,06

166,46
0,00

.693,94

0,00
495,78
0,00

.854,17

616,79
552,19

.978,28

0,00
792,95
0,00
0,00
18,77
0,00
24,29
877,00
0,00
415,14
303,12
455,70
649,30
0,00
947,93

.618,20
.753,69
.416, 64
.996,84
.129,38
.998, 64
.224,33
706,00
.926,67
.585,20
.178,02
.943,13
.609,98
.028,41
.035,11
993,30
.243,80
.928,73
.449,09
.104,58
.470,14
.269,06
.005,65
.489,08
.109, 57
.735,20
.733,15
.729,67
.758,48
.644,064
.371,76
.313,32
956,30
2.314,73
2.591,18
523.169, 31
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Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Pensionista
Pensionista
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Trabalhando
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Pensionista
Pensionista
Aposentado
Pensionista
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Aposentado
Pensionista



